

Statement of changes in equity	General reserve	Impairment reserve	Investments fair valuation reserve	Legal reserve	Perpetual Tier1 capital securities	Restructured loan reserve	Special reserve	Subordinate loan reserve	Treasury shares reserve	Voluntary reserve	Share capital	Other reserves	Cash flow hedge reserve	Foreign currency translation reserve	Share based compensation reserve	Retained earnings (accumulated Losses)	Revaluation reserve	Share premium	Treasury shares	Standalone
	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	01/01/2025-30/06/2025
	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY																				
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY																				
Equity at beginning of period (before adjustments)	0	12,184	(2,605)	76,192	155,500	1,281	16,988	0	0	0	299,635	0	645	0	0	85,664	(709)	95,656	0	740,431
Equity at beginning of period (after adjustments)	0	12,184	(2,605)	76,192	155,500	1,281	16,988	0	0	0	299,635	0	645	0	0	85,664	(709)	95,656	0	740,431
CHANGES IN EQUITY																				
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME																				
Profit (loss)																23,665				23,665
Other comprehensive income			(1,844)										(556)			(27)				(2,427)
Total comprehensive income			(1,844)										(556)			23,638				21,238
Issue of bonus shares											4,345					(4,345)				0
Cash dividend paid																19,626				19,626
Perpetual Tier1 capital securities issuance cost																5,267				5,267
Total increase (decrease) in equity			(1,844)								4,345		(556)			(5,600)				(3,655)
Equity at end of period	0	12,184	(4,449)	76,192	155,500	1,281	16,988	0	0	0	303,980	0	89	0	0	80,064	(709)	95,656	0	736,776

Statement of changes in equity	General reserve	Impairment reserve	Investments fair valuation reserve	Legal reserve	Perpetual Tier1 capital securities	Restructured loan reserve	Special reserve	Subordinate loan reserve	Treasury shares reserve	Voluntary reserve	Share capital	Other reserves	Cash flow hedge reserve	Foreign currency translation reserve	Share based compensation reserve	Retained earnings (accumulated Losses)	Revaluation reserve	Share premium	Treasury shares	Standalone
	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	01/01/2024-30/06/2024
	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY																				
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY																				
Equity at beginning of period (before adjustments)		12,184	(58)	71,831	155,500	1,281	16,988				299,635					80,646	(709)	95,656		732,954
Equity at beginning of period (after adjustments)		12,184	(58)	71,831	155,500	1,281	16,988				299,635					80,646	(709)	95,656		732,954
CHANGES IN EQUITY																				
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME																				
Profit (loss)																22,118				22,118
Other comprehensive income			(2,454)													(483)				(2,937)
Total comprehensive income			(2,454)													21,635				19,181
Cash dividend paid																23,227				23,227
Interest paid on tier1 capital securities																5,312				5,312
Total increase (decrease) in equity			(2,454)													(6,899)				(9,353)
Equity at end of period		12,184	(2,512)	71,831	155,500	1,281	16,988				299,635					73,747	(709)	95,656		723,601